

MARICOPA COUNTY SPECIAL HEALTH CARE DISTRICT d.b.a. VALLEYWISE HEALTH

ADDENDUM #1 TO THE INVITATION FOR BID FOR

Fire Alarm Systems MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

90-23-058-IFB

COVER SHEET

BY SIGNING AND RETURNING THIS COVER SHEET, I CERTIFY RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #1 TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR-IFB.

POSTED 11-15-2022

Printed Name of Authorized Individual Name	e of Submitting Organization
Signature of Authorized Individual Date	

THE SIGNATURE PAGE OF THIS ADDENDUM ONE MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR OFFER.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 90-23-058-IFB ADDENDUM #1

The Maricopa County Special Health Care District ("District") d.b.a. Valleywise Health is hereby issuing Addendum #1 to the Invitation for Bid to provide Fire Alarm Systems Maintenance and Repair Maintenance and Repair.

Pursuant to the Procurement Code Clause HS-305, Addenda to Solicitations, Paragraph A (1), B, D, this Addendum One will extend the Proposal Submission Deadline to **December 6, 2022 @ 11:00 A.M. Phoenix, AZ. Time.**

NO OTHER REVISIONS ARE MADE IN AMENDMENT #1